
CELEBRATE CHRISTMAS AT EIGHT

FESTIVE DELIGHTS

The festive season begins early at Eight from 
18 November. Indulge in succulent roast ham 
and turkey, featuring all the trimmings, duck 
fat roasted potatoes, Christmas pudding, mince 
pies and more. Christmas decorations and 
festive music will add to the festive spirit at 
Eight.

Bookings essential, contact us at
+64 (9) 300 2924
cdakl.eats@cordishotels.com 

Or book online at 
www.eightrestaurant.co.nz

* Excludes 24, 25 and 31 December 2024.

LUNCH

18 - 30 November 2024

1 - 30 December 2024
(excl. 24, 25 & 26)

Christmas Eve 
24 December 2024

Christmas Day
25 December 2024

Boxing Day
26 December 2024

Eight is also open for lunch 
on Monday the 23 December 
2024.

DINNER

18 - 30 November 2024

1 - 30 December 2024
(excl. 24, 25)

Christmas Eve 
24 December 2024

Christmas Day
25 December 2024

New Year’s Eve
31 December 2024

ADULT

$79 (Fri)
$89 (Sat & Sun)

$79 (Wed - Fri)
$89 (Sat & Sun)

$119

$299

$89

$119 (Mon - Thu)
$139 (Fri & Sun)
$149 (Sat)

$119 (Mon - Thu)
$149 (Fri)
$159 (Sat)
$139 (Sun)

$199

$299

$199

*A non-refundable deposit is required for 
key event dates.

CONTACT

Cordis, Auckland. 83 Symonds Street 
Auckland 1010, 
New Zealand 

+64 (9) 300 2924 
cdakl.eats@cordishotels.com
cordishotels.com/auckland

CHILD

$39.50
$44.50

$39.50
$44.50

$59.50

$179

$44.50

$59.50
$69.50
$74.50

$59.50
$74.50
$79.50
$69.50

$99.50

$179

$99.50



HOT VEGAN / VEGETARIAN

Roasted Cauliflower Silverbeet & Tasman Blue
Brussel Sprouts & Vegan Bacon with Mushroom
Roasted Kumara with Macadamia Pesto
Zucchini & Bean Rice Cakes in Tomato Sago
Sauteed Baby Root Vegetables
Garlic & Rosemary Potato Confit 

ITALIAN KITCHEN

Hot Dishes

Truffle & Mushroom Pappardelle 
Pesce Spada al Cartoccio (Mediterranean-Style swordfish)
Florentine-style Pork Loin with Apple Ragu 

Pizza Oven

Customise your freshly home-made pizza. 
A selection of antipasto.

TANDOORI KITCHEN

Wallaby Tandoori Kebab 
Raan Tandoori
Venison Shank Madras 
Kosha Mangsho
Butter Chicken 
Wild Thar Biryani
Saffron & Raisin Rice
Pumpkin & Paneer Coconut Korma

SANTA’S SWEETS

Raspberry & Vanilla Little Santas
Orange & Gingerbread Christmas Toys
Chocolate Yule Logs
Vanilla Yule Logs
Red Velvet Cake
Cheese Cake
Brandy & Berry Trifle
Christmas Stollen
Christmas Cookies
Minced Pies
Candy Corner
Assorted Macaroons
Salted Caramel Panna Cotta
Chia Pudding (Vegan / GF)
Hazelnut Cream Brulee
Cherry Clafoutis Pudding with Custard
Christmas Pudding with Brandy Sauce
Bread & Butter Pudding with Custard

BUFFET

On the Buffet
Christmas Ham Carvery

Table Buffet
Strawberry Smoothie
Cold-Smoked Salmon with Capers on Mini Brioche
Petite Cheese Plate
Chicken, Brie & Cranberry Muffin
Gingerbread Granola with Yoghurt, Caramelised Nuts & 
Freeze-Dried Berries
Christmas Scones
Seasonal Berries
Stollen (German Christmas Bread) & Cookies
Whitebait Fritters


