

# CELEBRATE CHRISTMAS AT EIGHT

## FESTIVE DELIGHTS

The festive season begins early at Eight from 18 November. Indulge in succulent roast ham and turkey, featuring all the trimmings, duck fat roasted potatoes, Christmas pudding, mince pies and more. Christmas decorations and festive music will add to the festive spirit at Eight.

Bookings essential, contact us at +64 (9) 300 2924 cdakl.eats@cordishotels.com

Or book online at www.eightrestaurant.co.nz

\* Excludes 24, 25 and 31 December 2024.



\*A non-refundable deposit is required for key event dates.

Cordis, Auckland. 83 Symonds Street Auckland 1010, New Zealand

+64 (9) 300 2924 cdakl.eats@cordishotels.com cordishotels.com/auckland

LUNCH	ADULT	CHILD
18 - 30 November 2024	\$79 (Fri) \$89 (Sat & Sun)	\$39.50 \$44.50
1 - 30 December 2024 (excl. 24, 25 & 26)	\$79 (Wed - Fri) \$89 (Sat & Sun)	\$39.50 \$44.50
<b>Christmas Eve</b> 24 December 2024	\$119	\$59.50
<b>Christmas Day</b> 25 December 2024	\$299	\$179
<b>Boxing Day</b> 26 December 2024	\$89	\$44.50
Eight is also open for lunch on Monday the 23 December 2024.		
DINNER		
18 - 30 November 2024	\$119 (Mon - Thu) \$139 (Fri & Sun) \$149 (Sat)	\$59.50 \$69.50 \$74.50
1 - 30 December 2024 (excl. 24, 25)	\$119 (Mon - Thu) \$149 (Fri) \$159 (Sat) \$139 (Sun)	\$59.50 \$74.50 \$79.50 \$69.50
<b>Christmas Eve</b> 24 December 2024	\$199	\$99.50
<b>Christmas Day</b> 25 December 2024	\$299	\$179
<b>New Year's Eve</b> 31 December 2024	\$199	\$99.50

## HOT VEGAN / VEGETARIAN

Roasted Cauliflower Silverbeet & Tasman Blue Brussel Sprouts & Vegan Bacon with Mushroom Roasted Kumara with Macadamia Pesto Zucchini & Bean Rice Cakes in Tomato Sago Sauteed Baby Root Vegetables Garlic & Rosemary Potato Confit

## ITALIAN KITCHEN

#### **Hot Dishes**

Truffle & Mushroom Pappardelle Pesce Spada al Cartoccio (Mediterranean-Style swordfish) Florentine-style Pork Loin with Apple Ragu

#### Pizza Oven

Customise your freshly home-made pizza. A selection of antipasto.

## TANDOORI KITCHEN

Wallaby Tandoori Kebab Raan Tandoori Venison Shank Madras Kosha Mangsho Butter Chicken Wild Thar Biryani Saffron & Raisin Rice Pumpkin & Paneer Coconut Korma

## SANTA'S SWEETS

Raspberry & Vanilla Little Santas Orange & Gingerbread Christmas Toys Chocolate Yule Logs Vanilla Yule Logs Red Velvet Cake Cheese Cake Brandy & Berry Trifle Christmas Stollen Christmas Cookies Minced Pies Candy Corner Assorted Macaroons Salted Caramel Panna Cotta Chia Pudding (Vegan / GF) Hazelnut Cream Brulee Cherry Clafoutis Pudding with Custard Christmas Pudding with Brandy Sauce Bread & Butter Pudding with Custard

#### BUFFET

#### On the Buffet

Christmas Ham Carvery

#### Table Buffet

Strawberry Smoothie Cold-Smoked Salmon with Capers on Mini Brioche Petite Cheese Plate Chicken, Brie & Cranberry Muffin Gingerbread Granola with Yoghurt, Caramelised Nuts & Freeze-Dried Berries Christmas Scones Seasonal Berries Stollen (German Christmas Bread) & Cookies Whitebait Fritters

